

## City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 202201724, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 9/2/2022, submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval, Councilmembers Jeffreys and Cramerding, TO SUBMIT to the electors of the City of Cincinnati an amendment to the Charter of the City of Cincinnati providing a time within which the Mayor must assign legislative matters to the appropriate committee of the Council of the City of Cincinnati for consideration, allowing the Clerk of Council to assign legislative matters to the appropriate committee if they are not assigned by the Mayor within that time, providing a time within which Council committee chairs must place assigned ordinances on their committee agendas, providing a time within which the Mayor must place a legislative matter approved by a committee on the Council agenda for passage, and providing that motions and non-legislative resolutions on the council calendar may be immediately considered by Council if (1) the Mayor places the motion or non-legislative resolution on the council calendar for immediate consideration or (2) upon the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members of Council.

PASS EMERGENCY